£

PETCICICHEDER
ong Island Bicycle Club

Cuesheet |

Green Mountain National Forest Loop: 16.5 Miles, Hilly

F-001

This is one the original LIBC cuesheets from the Londonderry Inn. Lots of unpaved roads without
names. All mileages are approximate and the turns are unverified. Good luck!

= Directions to start: Starts from the Blue Gentian Inn, 289 Magic Mountain Rd, Londonderry, VT - off Rt 11 (South Main

St), 2.8 miles east of Rt 100. 802-824-5908

MILES

TOTAL

TURN

ONTO

MILES

TOTAL

TURN

ONTO

0.0
0.1

0.0
0.1

L
L

Rt 100 N out of Londonderry Inn
Unsigned road before the
bridge. The road becomes
hardpack as it rises gently into
the Green Mountain National
Forest.

2.5

13.3

L

at end (stop sign) - downhill ontoj
Rt11E

0.5

13.8

R

Rt 11 S towards South
Londonderry. Watch carefully -
this turn comes at the bottom of
the hill.

2.0

2.1

Straton Mountain becomes
visible to the left

1.0

3.1

BR

At inverted Y fork staying with
the main road

2.7

16.5

over the bridge in South
Londonderry. Continue on Rt
100 S one-tenth of a mile back
to the Londonderry Inn.

0.3

3.4

BR

At next fork following the main
road

2.5

5.9

South Rd - to road becomes
paved again

0.3

0.1

0.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

Across Rt 11 at stop sign toward
the Country Store in Peru

At stop sign in Peru. Stop at J.J.
Hapgood's Country Store for
refreshments.

Hapgood Pond Rd just past the
front of Hapgood's Store (with
the store on your right), toward
Hapgood Pond Recreation Area.

1.6

0.0

8.0

8.0

Into Hapgood Pond Recreation
Area - swimming, boating and
nature trails

Hapgood Pond Rd - leaving
Hapgood Pond recreation Area.

0.5

8.5

The road becomes hardpack
again. RIDE CAREFULLY,
especially on the downhill
sections!

1.5

10.0

at T just across the bridge,
following the sign for
Londonderry.

0.6

0.2

10.6

10.8

BL

at next T intersection (yield sign)
going across the bridge into
North Landgrove

at fork, following the sign for Rt
11 and Londonderry. The road
becomes paved again just
beyond the fork.

© 2004 Lona Island Bicvcle Club (www.libike.ora). All riahts reserved. Please email corrections to MikeFriedlanderl@vahoo.com



