

Green Mountain National Forest Loop: 16.5 Miles, Hilly

This is one the original LIBC cuesheets from the Londonderry Inn. Lots of unpaved roads without names. All mileages are approximate and the turns are unverified. Good luck!

Directions to start: Starts from the Blue Gentian Inn, 289 Magic Mountain Rd, Londonderry, VT - off Rt 11 (South Main St), 2.8 miles east of Rt 100. 802-824-5908

MILES	TOTAL	TURN	ONTO	MILES	TOTAL	TURN	ONTO
0.0	0.0 0.1	L L	Rt 100 N out of Londonderry Inn Unsigned road before the	2.5	13.3	L	at end (stop sign) - downhill onto Rt 11 E
			bridge. The road becomes hardpack as it rises gently into the Green Mountain National Forest.	0.5	13.8	R	Rt 11 S towards South Londonderry. Watch carefully - this turn comes at the bottom of the hill.
2.0	2.1	S	Straton Mountain becomes visible to the left	2.7	16.5	R	over the bridge in South Londonderry. Continue on Rt
1.0	3.1	BR	At inverted Y fork staying with the main road				100 S one-tenth of a mile back to the Londonderry Inn.
0.3	3.4	BR	At next fork following the main road				
2.5	5.9	S	South Rd - to road becomes paved again				
0.3	6.2	S	Across Rt 11 at stop sign toward the Country Store in Peru				
0.1	6.3	R	At stop sign in Peru. Stop at J.J. Hapgood's Country Store for refreshments.				
0.1	6.4	L	Hapgood Pond Rd just past the front of Hapgood's Store (with the store on your right), toward Hapgood Pond Recreation Area.				
1.6	8.0	L	Into Hapgood Pond Recreation Area - swimming, boating and nature trails				
0.0	8.0	L	Hapgood Pond Rd - leaving Hapgood Pond recreation Area.				
0.5	8.5	S	The road becomes hardpack again. RIDE CAREFULLY, especially on the downhill sections!				
1.5	10.0	R	at T just across the bridge, following the sign for Londonderry.				
0.6	10.6	R	at next T intersection (yield sign) going across the bridge into North Landgrove				
0.2	10.8	BL					